
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

WALTON HIGH SCHOOL 
 

PARENTS’ CALENDAR 
 

SEPT 2016 – JULY 2017 
 
 
 

(Correct at time of publishing - this calendar may  
be subject to minor changes) 



AUTUMN TERM 
 

WEEK 
 NO DATE SCHOOL DAY EVENING 

1 Mon 5 Sept 16 INSET DAY  - School Closed to Students    

 Tues 6 Sept 16 

School open for Y7 and Sixth Form only   
PM only -School Photographer in school for Y7 
students   

 Wed 7 Sept 16 Y7 – Y13 in school    

 Thurs 8 Sep 16 Y13 teaching commences across the Collegiate   

 Fri 9 Sept 16    

 
Sat & Sun  10 & 11 

Sept 16     

2 Mon 12 Sept 16 Y12 teaching to commence  

 Tue 13 Sept 16  

Y12 Parents’ Info 
Evening –   Sixth Form 
Centre – 7pm 

 Wed 14 Sept 16    

 Thu 15 Sept 16   

 Fri 16 Sept 16 
Y11 Maths Enrichment Day - Keele  
Y13 deadline to request their subject references    

 Sat 17 & Sun 18 Sept    

3 Mon 19 Sept 16    

 Tue 20 Sept 16   

 Wed 21 Sept 16 School Photographer for Yr, 9, 11 & Sixth Form  

 Thu 22 Sept 16    

 Fri 23 Sept 16 Deadline for Oxbridge, Medics & Vets  to Tutors               

 
Sat & Sun 24/25 Sept 

16   

4 Mon 26 Sept 16   

 Tues 27 Sept 16 

Y11 Immunisations  
Sixth Form Science Trip to Cern Departs  

 Wed 28 Sept 16 Y10 Art Trip to Walsall Gallery - AM only 

Y7 Parent Forum – 
Settling into Life at 
Walton 6 pm 

 Thurs 29 Sept 16 Sixth Form Science Trip to Cern Returns  

  Fri 30 Sept 16 Student deadline for Work Experience Forms   

  
Sat & Sun 1 & 2  Oct 

16    

5 Mon 3 Oct 16 
The Big Draw – Art event – this week 
Y8 Geography Trip – AM only - Destination TBC   

  Tue 4 Oct 16 
Y8 Geography Trip – AM only - Destination TBC 
Y12/13 Art Trip to London  

  Wed 5 Oct 16 Y8 Geography Trip – AM only - Destination TBC  

  Thu 6 Oct 16    

  Fri 7 Oct 16 Y7 Maths G & T visit - Bletchley Park (TBC)  

  Sat 8 & Sun 9 Oct 16 
 
  

6 
Mon 10 Oct 16 

 

Y13 Limoges Work Experience Departs 
MacMillan Coffee Morning, Sixth Form Centre, 
scheduled  this week 

 
 



WEEK 
 NO DATE SCHOOL DAY EVENING 

  Tue 11 Oct 16 UKMT Girls’ Olympiad   

  Wed 12 Oct 16   

 Thu 13 Oct 16 School Closes at 2.30 pm  
Y6 Open Evening  
6.30 - 8.30 pm      

  Fri 14 Oct 16 

Y13 deadline to hand in UCAS applications to tutor 
Y13 Limoges Work Experience Returns 
Non-Uniform Day   

  Sat 15– Sun 16 Oct   

7 
Mon 17 Oct 

   

 Tue 18 Oct 16 

 Y10 /Y11 Parent Forum 
– Supporting learning 
at GCSE –6pm (Hall) 

 Wed 19 Oct 16 
Y7 Camp  / Y12 Team Building Day (Hall in use) 
PSHE SESSION 1 TIMETABLE B - (P 1 – 4)  

 Thu 20 Oct 16 Y7 Camp  

 Fri 21 Oct 16 Y7 Camp        

 
Sat 22 Oct – Sun 30 

Oct 16               HALF TERM 

8 
Mon 31 Oct 16 

   

 Tue 1 Nov 16 GCSE English Re-sits Y11 Parents’ Evening 

 Wed 2 Nov 16 GCSE Maths Re-sits   

 Thu 3 Nov 16 
BTEC Science – Re-sits 
  

 Fri 4 Nov 16 GCSE Maths Re-sits  

 
Sat & Sun 5 & 6 Nov 

16     

9 Mon 7 Nov 1   

 Tue 8 Nov 16   

 Wed 9 Nov 16   

 

Thu 10 Nov 16 
 
  

Y7/8/9 Parent Forum – 
Supporting your child’s 
learning at KS3 - 6 pm 
(Hall) 

 Fri 11 Nov 16   

 
Sat & Sun  12 & 13 

Nov 16    

10 
Mon 14 Nov 16 

  
Ski Trip Information 
Evening 6 pm (Hall) 

 Tue 15 Nov 16   

 Wed 16 Nov 16 Y11 History visit to Cosford (AM only)  

 Thu 17 Nov 16 Y11 History visit to Cosford (AM only)  

 Fri 18 Nov 16    

 
Sat 19 & Sun 20  Nov 

16   

 
Mon 21 Nov 16 

   

 Tue 22 Nov 16  Autumn Concert 

 Wed 23 Nov 16   



WEEK 
 NO DATE SCHOOL DAY EVENING 

 

Thu 24 Nov 16 
 
 

PSHE SESSION 2  TIMETABLE B (P5 & 6) 
 
 

Y11 (2015) 
Presentation Evening 
7.30 pm   

 Fri 25 Nov 16 

INSET DAY  - SCHOOL CLOSED 
TO STUDENTS 
Berlin Trip Departs   

 
Sat 26 &  Sun 27 Nov 

16   

 Mon 28 Nov 16 
Y11 Mocks Exams – all week 
Berlin Trip returns   

 Tues 29 Nov 16 Y11 Mocks Exams – all week  

 Wed 30 Nov 16 Y11 Mocks Exams – all week  

 Thurs 1 Dec 16 Y11 Mocks Exams – all week  

 Fri 2 Dec 16 Y11 Mocks Exams – all week  

 Sat 3 & Sun 4 Dec 16   

 Mon 5 Dec 16 Y11 Work Experience – all week  

 Tues 6 Dec 16 Y11 Work Experience – all week 
Y12 Parents’ Evening   
(in Sixth Form Centre) 

 Wed 7 Dec 16 Y11 Work Experience – all week   

 Thu 8 Dec 16 Y11 Work Experience – all week  

 Fri  9 Dec 16 Y11 Work Experience – all week  

  
Sat 10 & Sun 11 Dec 

16    

14 
Mon 12 Dec15 

  

Community Christmas 
Celebrations 6- 8 pm 
(Hall) 

 Tues 13 Dec 16   

 Wed 14 Dec 16   

 Thurs 15 Dec 16 
Y13 reports to parents by end of term 
Non Uniform Day 

Y13 (2015) A Level 
Presentation Evening  
(Hall in use) 

 Fri 16 Dec 16 School Closes for students at 12.40 pm   

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 
Sat 17 Dec – Mon 2 Jan 2017  (Inclusive) 

 



SPRING TERM 
 

WEEK   
NO DATE SCHOOL DAY EVENING 

15 Tue 3 Jan 17   

 Wed 4 Jan 17   

 Thu 5 Jan 17  
Technology AS/A2 
Exhibition 

  Fri 6 Jan 17    

 
Sat 7 & Sun 8 Jan 

17   

16 Mon 9 Jan 17 Y12 Mock Exam Week    

  Tue 10 Jan 17 Y12 Art Trip to Walsall Gallery 
Y11 into Y12 Information 
Evening   7.00 pm    

  Wed 11 Jan 17   

  Thu 12 Jan 17 Y11 reports to parents by end of January  

  Fri 13 Jan 17    

  
Sat 14 &  Sun 15  

Jan 17     

17 Mon 16 Jan 17    

  Tue 17 Jan 17 Technology Controlled Assessment Day Y9 Parents' Evening   

  Wed 18 Jan 17   

  Thu 19 Jan 17   

  Fri 20 Jan 17 Y9 Options forms issued   

  
Sat 21 & 22 Sun Jan 

17     

18 
Mon 23 Jan 17 

   

  Tue 24 Jan 17 
PSHE SESSION 3 (P1 – 4)  TIMETABLE B 

 
Y9 Parents’ Information 
Evening  7 – 8.30 pm 

 Wed 25 Jan 17 Young Voices Concert - Birmingham Ski Trip –Snowdome visit 

 Thurs 26 Jan 17   

  Fri 27 Jan 17   

 
Sat & Sun 28 & 29 

Jan 17 
 

  

 19 
Mon 30 Jan 17 

 
Y8 Reports published to parents this month 
  

  Tue 31 Jan 17   

  Wed 1 Feb 17  
Ski Trip – Snowdome 
Visit 

  Thu 2 Feb 17 UKMT Intermediate Challenge  

  Fri 3 Feb 17 
Y9 Option Forms In 
Y12 Art Trip to Stratford   

  
Sat & Sun 4 & 5 Feb 

17    

20 Mon 6 Feb 17   

  Tue 7 Feb 17  
Y13 Parents’ Evening - 
Sixth Form Centre 



WEEK   
NO DATE SCHOOL DAY EVENING 

 Wed 8 Feb 17   

  Thu 9 Feb 17   

  Fri 10 Feb 17   

  
Sat 11 & Sun 12 Feb 

17     

 
21 

 

 
Mon 13 Feb 17 

 
 
Y12 reports to parents by end of February  

 Tues 14 Feb 17  Y10 Parents’ Evening 

 Wed 15 Feb 17   

 Thurs 16 Feb 17   

 Fri 17 Feb 17  Ski Trip Departs  

 
Sat 18 & Sun 19 Feb 

17   

 
Mon 20  – Sun 26 

Feb 17 HALF TERM 
Ski Trip Returns –  
25th February 

22 Mon 27 Feb 17   

  

Tue 28 Feb 17 
 
 

 S.T.A.R. WEEK (STOP THAT AND READ) 
 
 

Parents’ Forum –  
E-Safety – 6pm - ICT 
Suite 

  Wed 1 Mar 17   

  Thu 2 Mar 17 

All Day - World Book Day Event - KS3 Book 
Character Fancy Dress  
Y12 Biology Trip - Birmingham  

  Fri 3 Mar 17 BTEC Science Exam  

  
Sat & Sun 4 & 5 

Mar 17    

23 Mon 6 Mar 17    

  Tue 7 Mar 17 
Y12 Geography Residential –  Fri 10th March – To 
be confirmed   

  Wed 8 Mar 17 PSHE SESSION 4  (P 5 - 6) TIMETABLE B  

 Thu 9 Mar 17   

  Fri 10 Mar 17   

  
    Sat & Sun 11 &  
       12 Mar 17 

24  
Mon 13 Mar 17 

 
G & T Science Trip to Big Bang Show  - date TBC 

  

  Tue 14 Mar 17 
UCAS HE Fair - Manchester Pyramid Eve of Music  - 

7.00 pm 

  Wed 15 Mar 17 
 Pyramid Eve of Music  - 

7.00 pm  

  Thu 16 Mar 17   

  Fri 17 Mar 17 Non Uniform Day    

  
Sat 18 & 19 Sun 

Mar 17    

 25 Mon 20 Mar 17    

 Tue 21 Mar 17 
 Y11 GCSE Recital – David 

Hardman Building   

 Wed 22 Mar 17 Y7, 11 & 13 Year Group Photographs   

 Thurs 23 Mar 17 
 

 



WEEK   
NO DATE SCHOOL DAY EVENING 

 Fri 24 Mar 17   

 
Sat 25  & Sun  26 

Mar 17 
 

 

26 Mon 27 Mar 17 Y7 reports to be published to parents by Easter  

 Tues 28 Mar 17   

 Wed 29 Mar 17 
 

 

 Thurs 30 Mar 17 
 

 

 Friday 31 Mar 17 
 

 

 
Sat 1  & Sun 2 Apr 

17 
 

 

27 Mon 3 Apr 17   

 Tues 4 Apr 17   

 Wed 5 Apr 17   

 Thurs 6 Apr 17 Trip to Morocco until 11th April – To be confirmed  

 Fri 7 Apr 17   

 
Sat 8 & Sun 9 Apr 

17  
 

 
Mon 10 Apr – Sun 

23 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAYS 
 

 
 



SUMMER TERM 
 

WEEK NO DATE SCHOOL DAY SCHOOL USE EVENING 

26 Mon 24 Apr 17   

 Tues 25 Apr 17   

 Wed 26 Apr 17   

 Thu 27 Apr 17 UKMT – Junior Challenge  

 Fri  28 Apr 17   

 Sat 29 – Sun 30 Apr 17   

29 Mon 1 May 17 BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 
 Tue 2 May 17   

  Wed 3 May 17 All Day – GCSE Art Exam   

  Thu 4 May 17   

 Fri 5 May 17 PM only – GCSE Art Exam  

  Sat 6 & Sun 7 May 17     

30 Mon 8 May 17   

  Tue 9 May 17   Spring Concert 

  Wed 10 May 17   

  Thu 11 May 17   

  Fri 12 May 17 
Y11 Leavers’ Day & Revision Session Begins 
Y12 Revision Session Begins   

  Sat 13 & Sun 14 May      

31 Mon 15 May 17 
GCSE/GCE Exam Season begins - until end of June  
Y10 Geog Trip  - Cardingmill Valley  

 Tues 16 May 17 Y10 Geog Trip – Cardingmill Valley  

 Wed 17 May 17 A2 Art Exam – All Day  

 Thurs 18 May 17   

 Fri 19 May 17 PSHE SESSION 5  (TIMETABLE B)  – AM only    

 Sat 20 & Sun 21 May 17   

32 Mon 22 May 17   

 Tues 23 May 17 
 

 

 Wed 24 May 17   

 Thurs 25 May 17   

 Fri 26 May 17 Y13 Leavers’ Day   

 Sat 27 May – Sun 4th June 17 HALF TERM 
33 Mon 5 Jun 17   

 Tues 6 Jun 17   

  Wed 7 Jun 17    

  Thu 8 Jun 17 RE trip to London (until Sat 10 June)   

  Fri 9 Jun 17    

 Sat/Sun 10/11 Jun 17 RE trip to London returns   

34 Mon 12 Jun 17 Y7 Geog Trip – Lichfield - AM only  

  Tue 13 Jun 17 Y7 Geog Trip – Lichfield - AM only   

  Wed 14 Jun 17 Y7 Geog Trip – Lichfield - AM only  

  Thu 15 Jun 17 Y7 Geog Trip – Lichfield - AM only  

  Fri 16 Jun 17 Non Uniform Day  



WEEK NO DATE SCHOOL DAY SCHOOL USE EVENING 

  Sat & Sun 17/18 Jun 17     

35 
Mon 19 Jun 17 

 
PSHE SESSION 6 – TIMETABLE B (P1 – 4) 
Y12 Return and A2 teaching commences  

  Tue 20 Jun 17 
Year 8 Science Trip Chester Zoo  
Y12 Art Trip – Liverpool & Crosby Beach  

  Wed 21 Jun 17 
P6 – Attendance & Punctuality Celebration 
Y9 reports to parents by beginning of July  

  Thu 22 Jun 17 
Y12 Psychology & Y8 Science  Trip to Chester Zoo 
4 – 6 pm – Art Exhibition – Sixth Form Centre  

  Fri 23 Jun 17 

INSET DAY - Students not in school 
GCSE/GCE Exam Season Ends 
Y12 Biology Residential Departs 

  Sat 24 /Sun 25 Jun 17    

36 Mon 26 Jun 17 Y12 Biology Residential returns  

  Tue 27 Jun 17 Y9 Geog Trip - TBC Y8 Parents’ Evening 

 Wed 28 Jun 17 
Y11 into Y12 Induction   
Y9 Geography Trip - TBC  

 Thurs 29 Jun 17 Y11 into Y12 Induction (Taster Sessions)  

 Fri 30 Jun 17 Exam season ends  

 Sat/Sun 1/2 Jul 17    

37 Mon 3 July 1 Y11 Work Experience (Optional) – All Week   

 Tues 4 Jul 17 
 
 

UCAS Y12 into Y13 
Parents’ Information 
Evening – SF Centre 

  Wed 5 Jul 17 
Y10 reports to parents later this month New Parents' Info 

Evening – 7.00 pm 

  Thu 6 Jul 17 Sports Morning for Javelin/Discuss events  

  Fri 7 Jul 17   Y11 Leavers’ Prom  

  Sat  8 & Sun 9 Jul 17    

38 Mon 10 Jul 17   

  Tue 11 Jul 17  Year 7 Parents’ Evening 

  Wed 12 Jul 17 

SPORTS DAY – Rowley Park  
9 – 10.45 am All Saints, Bednall, Rehearsal  
(Hall in use)  

  Thu 13 Jul 17  Y6 Induction Day  

All Saints Bednall, End 
of Year Celebration 
(Hall in use) 6-8.30 pm 

  Fri 14 Jul 17 PSHE SESSION 7 – Timetable B pm only  

  Sat 15  & Sun 16 Jul 17   

39 Mon 17 Jul 17 P5 & 6 – KS3 Presentation Assembly  

 Tue 18 Jul 17   

  Wed 19 Jul 17 HOUSE DAY     

 Thu 20 Jul 17 
New Staff Induction Day 
Activities Day (Provisional)  

  Fri 21 Jul 17 School Closes for students at 12.40 pm    

        Sat 22 & Sun 23 Jul 17 

 Mon 24 Jul 17 Inset Day – school closed to students  

 Tue 25 Jul 17 Inset Day – school closed to students  



 


